
47th Legislative As7'''"r_ . .,,.1 \,;lo\~ 

48dl legislative Assembly - 1955- Contracted to Install Sound System 

Gm Legislative Assembly - 1957 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms 

Gm Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1957 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms -
50dl Legislative Assembly - 19!59 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms 

51st Legislative Assembly - 1961 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms 

52nd Legislative Assembly - 1963 -- Assistant Sergeant at Atms 

52nd Legislative Assembly/Spes!al Session - 1963 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms 

53rd legislative Assembly - 1965 -- Assistant Serge1nt at Arms 

53rd Legislative Assembly/Special Ses~on - 1965 - Sergeant It Arms 

Uth l-ti•tauve A-.etnbly · 1867 lound lnulneer 

54th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1967 - Sound Engineer 

5!5dl Legislative Assembly - 1969 -- Sound Engineer 

56th legislative Assembly - 1971 -- Sound Engineer 

56dl Legislative Assembly/ Special Session .- 1971 - Sound Entin .. 

lltlt Legislative Assembly - 1913 -- Sound Engineer 

S'Nt legislative Assembly/Specill Session - 1974 - Sound Engineer 

5Ith Legislative Assembly - 1975 - Sound Engineer 

5Ith Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1975 - Sound Engineer 

59dl Legislative Assembly - 1977 - Sound Engineer 

59dl Legislative Assembly/Spec!!! Session - 1978 - Sound Engineer 

1011'1 Legislative Assembly - 1979 - Sound Engineer 

IOd'l Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1980 - Sound Engineer 

11st Legislative Assembly - 1981 - Sound Engineer 

11st Legislative Assembly/ Special Session - 1981 - Sound Engineer 

lht Lqi1lallve Anembly/S.r.ond Special Saulon - 1981 - Sound Engiueat 

I 1st Legisl1tlve Assembly/Third SpeSiii-.Sesslon - 1982 - Sound Engineer 

lht Legislative Assembly/Fourth Special Sessio11 - 1982 - Sound Engineer 

12nd Legislative Assembly - 1983 - Sound Engineer 

12nd Legislative Assemblyl Special Session - 1983 - Sound Engineer 
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30 

29 

28 
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1983 

1981 

1979 

1977 

1975 

1973 

1971 

1969 

1967 

1965 

1963 

1961 

1959 

1957 

1955 

1953 

1951 

· 1949 

1947 

1945 

1943 

1941 

1939 

1937 

1935 

1933 

1931 

1929 

1927 

1925 

1923 

1921 

1919 

1917 

1915 

1913 

1911 

DATES 

January 10 to 

January 12 to August 2 

January 8 to July 4 

January 10 to July 5 

January 13 to June 14 

January 8 to July 6 

January 11 to June 10 

January 13 to ~ay 23 

January 9 to June 14 

January 11 to May 14 

January 14 to June 3 

January 9 to May 10 

January 12 to May 6 

January 14 to May 21 

January 10 to May 4 

January 12 to April 21 

January 8 to May 3 

January 10 to April 16 

January 13 to April 5 

January 8 to March 17 

January 11 to March 10 

January 13 to March 15 

January 9 to March 15 

January 11 to March 8 

January 14 to March 13 

January 9 to March 9 

January 12 to March 6 

January 14 to March 4 

January 10 to February 25 

January 12 to February 26 

January 8 to February 22 

January 10 to February 21 

January 13 to February 27 

January 8 to February 19 

January 11 to February 20 

January 13 to March 4 

January 9 to February 18 

NUMBER OF DAYS 

202 

177 

176 

152 

179 

149 

130 

157 

123 

140 

121 

114 

127 

114 

99 

116 

97 

83 

69 

59 

62 

66 

57 

59 

60 

54 

50 

47 

46 

46 

43 

46 

43 

41 

51 

41 



P~ge 2 

SESSION YEAR DATES NUMBER OF DAYS 

25 1909 January 11 to February 20 41 

24 1907 January 14 to February 23 41 

23 1905 January 9 to February 17 40 

22 1903 January 12 to February 20 40 

21 1901 January 14 to March 4 50 

20 1899 January 9 to February 18 40 

19 1897 January 11 to March 2 {Senate only--House did 
not organize) 

18 1895 January 14 to February 23 40 

17. 1893 January 9 to February 17 39 

16 1891 January 12 to February 20 39 

15 1889 January 14 to February 22 39 

14 1887 January 10 to February 18 39 

13 1885 January 12 to February 21 40 

12 1882 September 11 to October 19 39 

11 1880 Septemb_er 13 to October 23 41 

10 1878 September 9 to October 18 40 

9 1876 September 1r to October 20 40 

8 1874 September 14 to October 21 38 

7 1872 September 9 to October 23 45 

6 1870 September 12 to October 20 39 

5 1868 September 14 to October 28 44 

4 1866 September 10 to October 20 41 

3 1864 September 12 to October 22 41 

2 1862 September 8 to October 17 40 

1 1860 September 10 to October 19 40 

Session took place after statehood, but was the second session of the 1858 

Territorial Legislature. 

1859 May 10 to June 4 26 
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eL~-iS~ev f~~rt~~~ 
DATES 

January 10 to 

January 12 to August 2 

January 8 to July 4 

January 10 to July 5 

January 13 to June 14 

January 8 to July 6 

January 11 to June 10 

January 13 ' to ~ay 23 

January 9 to June 14 

January 11 to May 14 

January 14 to June 3 

January 9 ' to May 10 
-· 

January 12 to May 6 

January 14 to May 21 

J~nuary _ 10 to May 4 

January 12 to April 21 

January 8 to May 3 

January 10 to ·April 16 

January 13 to April 5 

January 8 to March 17 

January 11 to March 10 

January 13 to March 15 

January 9 to March 15 

January 11 to March 8 

January 14 to March 13 

January 9 to March 9 

January 12.to March 6 

J~uary 14 to March 4 

January 10 to February 25 

January 12 to February 26 

January 8 to February 22 

January 10 to Febr~ary 21 

January 13 to Febr~ary 27 

January 8 to February 19 

January 11 to February 20 

Jan~ary 13 to March 4 

January 9 to February 18 

NUMBER OF DAYS 

202 

177 

176 

152 

.179 
• 

149 . 

130 

157 

123 

140 

121 

114 

127 

114 

99 

116 

97 

83 

69 

59 

62 

66 

57 

59 

"60 

54 

50 

47 

46 

46 

43 

46 

43 

41 

51 

41 



~ 
SESSION YEAR DATES NUMBER OF DAYS 

25 1909 January 11 to February 20 41 

24 1907 January 14 to February 23 41 

23 1905 January 9 to February 17 40 

22 1903 January 12 to February 20 40 

21 1901 January 14 to March 4 50 

20 1899 January 9 to February 18 :40 , 
19 1897 January 11 to March 2 (Senate on~y--House did 

not organize) 

18 1895 January 14 to February 23 40 

17. 1893 January 9 to February 17 39 

16 1891 January 12 to February 20 39 

"..;) 15 1889 January 14 to February 22 39 

14 1887 January 10 to February 18 39 

13 1885 January 12 to February 21 40 

12 1882 September 11 to ·october 19 39 

11 1880 Septemb_er 13 to October 23 41 

10 1878 September 9 to October 18 40 

9 1876 September lf to October 20 40 

8 1874 September 14 to October 21 38 

7 1872 September 9 to October 23 45 

6 1870 September 12 to October 20 39 

5 1868 September 14 to October 28 44 

4 1866 September 10 to October 20 41 

3 1864 September 12 to October 22 41 

2 1862 SeRtember 8 to October 17 40 

1 1860 September 10 to October 19 40 

Session took place after statehood, but was the second session of the 1858 

Territorial Legislature. 

. ·. 1859 May 10 to June 4 26. 



Fatal Motor Vehicle Accident 

TIME: 6:45 p.m. 
DATE: 9-13-81 
COUNTY: Multnomah 
HIGHWAY AND MILEPOST: I-84, MP 23 (just east of Corbett overpass 

which is west of Rooster Rock Park, 1.5 
miles) 

DECEASED: HAMM, MATTIE RUTH 
DOB: 7-1-51 (30 years of age) 
ADDRESS: 1512 4th Plain Boulevard, Vancouver, Washington 

TYPE: Auto - Pedestrian 

DRIVER OF AUTO: JERNSTEDT, Kenneth Allen 
DOB: 7-20-17 
ADDRESS: 911 Pine Street, Hood River, Oregon 

SUMMARY: Jernstedt vehicle was eastbound on I-84N when the deceased 
stepped right out in front of the car. The deceased was 
accompanied by her boy friend. They had drunk beer in the 
Parkrose area and then had stopped along the highway at 
the scene, apparently to relieve themselves, when the 
deceased, for an unknown reason, attempted to cross the 
hi gh\'Jay. 
Blood was taken from both the deceased and Senator 
Jernstedt; results are pending. Lt. Thacker of the 
Multnomah County Sheriff's office stated that there is 
no reason to suspicion the Senator's physical condition. 
Multnomah County Case #81-23109 . 

• 

01{~ 
/ " Traffic Division 

js 
Salem, Oregon 
September 16, 1981 
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Senate Action House Action 
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I SENATE MEASURES •' 
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SENATE Bn.LS 
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HOUSE MEASURES 

HOUSE BILLS 
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SB 330 Relating to education 
SB 491 Relating to naturopaths 
SB 643 Relating to motors 
SB 905 Relating to public health 

HOUSE :MEASURES VETOED BY GOVERNOR 

2385 2466 2696 

GENERAL LEGISLATIVE ~y 

VETOED BILLS (SENATE AND HOUSE) 

HB 2026 Relating to motor vehicles 
• HB 2080 Relating to alcoholism treatment 
., HB 2106 Relating to civil service for count employes 

HB 2294 Relating to ambulances 
HB 2305 Relating to insurance 

• HB 2385 Relating to criminal penalitics 
HB 2466 Relating to collective bargaining for public 

employes 
• HB 2696 Relating to the administration of justice 



SB S1 
SB S9 

SB 83 
.........SB 266 

SB 309 
SB 413 

......-sa 418 
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• SB 495 
SB 542 
SB 690 
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-~-HB 2472 
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HB 2638 
HB 2719 
HB 2767 
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HB 2817 

1-HB 2900 
t I HB 2976 

VETOED BILlS (SENATE AND HOUSE) 

Relating to video display terminals 
Relating to state compensation and 
classification plans 
Relating to corrections 
Relating to employment - ·-·
Relating to Employment Appeals Board 
Relating to discrimination in education · .I . 
Relating to police powers - -~· ~-L A...JJ. '-.J--P....-/ 
Relating to collective bargaining by 
public employes ( 
Relating to unlawful employement r ractices 
Relating to education 1::::? 
Relating to elections 
Relating to Secretary of State 
Relating to bill drafting 
Relating to certain legal services 
Relating to vehicles 
Relating to state investments 
Relating to elections 
Relating to education 
Relating to metropolitan service district 
Relating to public tort liability 
Relating to the Commission on Uniform State Laws 
Relating to education 
Relating to public assistance 
Relating to civil actions 
Relating to public contacts 
Relating to police 
Relating to education 
Relating to motor vehicles 
Relating to counseling 
Relating to utility service 
Relating to labor 
Relating to the Director of Human Resources 
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SENATE MEAsUREs VETOED BY GOVERNoR 

SENATE MEASURES 

SENATE BILLS 
90 I 36 2-42 292 

419 434 436 .540 
682 700 729 755 

311 384 3119 <400 
573 582 621 650 
758 772 

HOUSE MEASURES VETOED BY GOVERNOR 

HOUSE MEASURES 

HOUSE BILLS 
2096 214 I 2208 2298 2363 
2425 '1Gr7 2738 277 I Tn3 
2983 2988 

2379 2392 2-419 
2799 2806 296S 

GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY 

VETOED BILLS (SENATE AND HOUSE) 

SB 90 Relating to public works contracts HB 2096 Relating to business names . 
SB 136 Relating to retired public employes HB 2141 Relating to certain swimming pools 
SB 242 Relating to workers' compensation HB 2208 Relating to emergency medical services 
SB 292 Relating to Ombudsman Program HB2298 Relating to state waters 
SB 311 Relating to Commission on Indian Services HB 2363 Relating to interest rates 
SB 384 Relating to bingo HB 2379 Relating to workers' compensation 
SB 389 Relating to vehicle license plates 

HB 2392 Relating to workers' compensation SB 400 Relating to domestic relations 
HB 2419 Relating to coUective bargaining by public SB 419 Relating to pollution 

employes SB 434 

LS-3 

c. 

Relating to education 
HB 2425 Relating to collective bargaining procedures SB 436 Relating to labor 

SB S40 Relating to state institutions HB u,n Relating to public body tort liability 

SB 573 Relating to gambling HB 2738 Relating to public works 
SB 582 Relating t'! certain occupations HB2n1 Relating to child abuse 
SB 621 Relating to handicapped persons HB 2n3 Relating to political parties 
SB 650 Relating to workers' compensation HB2799 Relating to acupuncture 
SB 682 Relating to handicapped persons ijJJ 2806 Relating to workers' compensation 
SB 700 Relating to education HB2965 Relating to alcoholic liquor 
SB 119 Relating to public assistance HB 2983 Relating to public assistance job training 
SB 755 Relating to attorney fees HB 2988 Relating to employment SB 758 Relating to food 
SB n2 Relating to education 
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Senate Bills 
90 
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House Bills 
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2988 

GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY 

FINAL ACDON ON VETOED MEASURES 

Senate Action 
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