JUN - 0 1984

47th Legislative Assembly - 1953 - Contracted to install Sound Sytem

48th Legislative Assembly - 1955 - Contracted to install Sound System

49th Legislative Assembly - 1957 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms

49th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1957 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms

50th Legislative Assembly - 1959 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms

51st Legislative Assembly - 1961 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms

52nd Legislative Assembly - 1963 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms

52nd Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1963 - Assistant Sergeant at Arms

53rd Legislative Assembly - 1965 -- Assistant Sergeant at Arms

53rd Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1965 - Sergeant at Arms

84th Legislative Assembly - 1967 - Sound Engineer

54th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1967 - Sound Engineer

55th Legislative Assembly - 1969 -- Sound Engineer

56th Legislative Assembly - 1971 -- Sound Engineer

56th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1971 - Sound Engineer

57th Legislative Assembly - 1973 -- Sound Engineer

57th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1974 - Sound Engineer

58th Legislative Assembly - 1975 - Sound Engineer

58th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1975 - Sound Engineer

59th Legislative Assembly - 1977 - Sound Engineer

59th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1978 - Sound Engineer

60th Legislative Assembly - 1979 - Sound Engineer

60th Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1980 - Sound Engineer

61st Legislative Assembly - 1981 - Sound Engineer

61st Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1981 - Sound Engineer

61st Legislative Assembly/Second Special Session - 1982 - Sound Engineer

61st Legislative Assembly/Third Special Session - 1982 - Sound Engineer

61st Legislative Assembly/Fourth Special Session - 1982 - Sound Engineer

62nd Legislative Assembly - 1983 - Sound Engineer

62nd Legislative Assembly/Special Session - 1983 - Sound Engineer

# Vic - 1 that you mite like to have this. Coul

		•		
SESSION	YEAR	DATES		NUMBER OF DAYS
62	1983	January 10 to		B.
61	1981	January 12 to August	2	202
60	1979	January 8 to July 4		177
59	1977	January 10 to July 5		176
58	1975	January 13 to June 1	4	152
57	1973	January 8 to July	6	179
56	1971	January 11 to June 1	0	149
55	1969	January 13 to May 23		130
54	1967	January 9 to June 1	4	157
53	1965	January 11 to May 14		123
52	1963	January 14 to June 3		140
51	1961	January 9 to May 10		121
50	1959	January 12 to May 6		114
49	1957	January 14 to May 21		127
48	1955	January 10 to May 4		114
47	1953	January 12 to April	21	. 99
46	1951	January 8 to May 3		116
45	1949	January 10 to April	16	97
44	1947	January 13 to April	5	83
43	1945	January 8 to March	17	69
42	1943	January 11 to March	10	59
41	1941	January 13 to March	15	62
40	1939	January 9 to March	15	66
39	1937	January 11 to March	8	57
38	1935	January 14 to March	13	59
37	1933	January 9 to March	9	60
36	1931	January 12 to March	6	54
35	1929	January 14 to March	4	50
34	1927	January 10 to Februa	ry 25	47
33	1925	January 12 to Februa	ry 26	46
32	1923	January 8 to Februa	ry 22	46
31	1921	January 10 to Februa	ry 21	43
30	1919	January 13 to Februa	ry 27	46
29	1917	January 8 to Februa	ry 19	43
28	1915	January 11 to Februa	ry 20	41
27	1913	January 13 to March	4	51
26	1911	January 9 to Februa	ry 18	41

SESSION YEAR	DATES		NUMBER OF DAYS
25 1909	January 11 t	o February 20	41
24 1907	January 14 t	o February 23	41
23 1905	January 9 t	o February 17	40
22 1903	January 12 t	o February 20	40
21 1901	January 14 t	o March 4	50
20 1899	January 9 t	o February 18	40
19 1897	January 11 t not organize	o March 2 (Senate onlyHous )	se did
18 1895	January 14 t	o February 23	40
17. 1893	January 9 t	o February 17	39
16 . 1891	January 12 t	o February 20	39
15 1889	January 14 t	o February 22	39
14 1887	January 10 t	o February 18	39
13 1885	January 12 t	o February 21	40
12 1882	September 11	to October 19	39
11 1880	September 13	to October 23	41
10 1878	September 9	to October 18	40
9 1876	September 11	to October 20	40
8 1874	September 14	to October 21	38
7 1872	September 9	to October 23	45
6 1870	September 12	to October 20	39
5 1868	September 14	to October 28	44
4 1866	September 10	to October 20	41
3 1864	September 12	to October 22	41
2 1862	September 8	to October 17	40
1 1860	September 10	to October 19	40

Session took place after statehood, but was the second session of the 1858 Territorial Legislature.

1859 May 10 to June 4 26

Cerie S Severas Senate Kustonion

*										
SESSION	YEAR	DATES	•						NUMBER OF	DAYS
62	1983	January	10	to						-
61	1981	January	12	to	August 2				202	
60	1979	January	8	to	July 4				177	
59	1977	January	10	to	July 5				176	
58	1975	January	13	to	June 14		*		152	,
57	1973	January	8	to	July 6				; 179	
56	1971	January	11	to	June 10				149	
55	1969	January	13	to	May 23		•		130	
54	1967	January	9	to	June 14				157.	
53	1965	January	11	to	May 14			¥	123	×
52	1963	January	14	to	June 3				140	
51	1961	January	9	to	May 10		14		121	
50	1959	January	12	to	May 6	-	٠.		114	
49	1957	January	14	to	May 21	•			127	
48	1955	January	10	to	May 4				114	
47	1953	January	12	to	April 21				99	
46	1951	January	8	to	May 3				116	
45	1949	January	10	to	April 16		*		97	
44	1947	January	13	to	April 5				83	
43	1945	January	8	to	March 17	4.			69	
42	1943	January	11	to	March 10				59	
41	1941	January	13	to	March 15	8,			62	
40	1939	January	9	to	March 15			2)	66	
39	1937	January	11	to	March 8		(*)		57	
38	1935	January	14	to	March 13				59	
37	1933	January	9	to	March 9				60	
36	1931	January	12.	to	March 6				54	ė.
35	1929	January	14	to	March 4				50	
34	1927	January	10	to	February	25			47	
33	1925	January	12	to	February	26			46	
32	1923	January	8	to	February	22			* 46	
31	1921	January	10	to	February	21			43	
30	1919	January	13	to	February	27			46	
29	1917	January	8	to	February	19			43	
28	1915	January	11	to	February	20		9	41	
27	1913	January			- 4				51 -	
26	1911	January	9	to	February	18			41	

SESSION	YEAR	DATES			NUMBER	OF	DAYS
25	1909	January 11	to February	20		41	
24	1907	January 14	to February	23		41	
23	1905	January 9	to February	17		40	
22	1903	January 12	to February	20		40	
21	1901	January 14	to March 4			50	
20	1899	January 9	to February	18		40	
19	1897	January 11 not organiz		(Senate onlyHou	se did		
18	1895	January 14	to February	23		40	
17.	1893	January 9	to February	17		39	
16 .	1891	January 12	to February	20		39	
15	1889	January 14	to February	22		39	
14	1887	January 10	to February	18		39	
13	1885	January 12	to February	21		40	
12	1882	September 1	ll to October	19		39	
11	1880	September 1	13 to October	23		41	
10	1878	September	9 to October	18		40	
9	1876	September 1	ll to October	20		40	
8	1874	September 1	4 to October	21		38	•
7	1872	September	9 to October	23	. •	45	
6	1870	September 1	12 to October	20		39	
5	1868	September 1	4 to October	28		44	
4	1866	September 1	0 to October	20		41	
3	1864	September 1	2 to October	22		41	
2	1862		8 to October			40	
1	1860	September 1	0 to October	19		40	5

Session took place after statehood, but was the second session of the 1858 Territorial Legislature.

1859 May 10 to June 4 26

## Fatal Motor Vehicle Accident

TIME: 6:45 p.m. DATE: 9-13-81

COUNTY: Multnomah

HIGHWAY AND MILEPOST: I-84, MP 23 (just east of Corbett overpass

which is west of Rooster Rock Park, 1.5

miles)

DECEASED: HAMM, MATTIE RUTH DOB: 7-1-51 (30 years of age)

ADDRESS: 1512 4th Plain Boulevard, Vancouver, Washington

TYPE: Auto - Pedestrian

DRIVER OF AUTO: JERNSTEDT, Kenneth Allen

DOB: 7-20-17

ADDRESS: 911 Pine Street, Hood River, Oregon

SUMMARY: Jernstedt vehicle was eastbound on I-84N when the deceased stepped right out in front of the car. The deceased was accompanied by her boy friend. They had drunk beer in the Parkrose area and then had stopped along the highway at the scene, apparently to relieve themselves, when the deceased, for an unknown reason, attempted to cross the highway.

Blood was taken from both the deceased and Senator Jernstedt; results are pending. Lt. Thacker of the Multnomah County Sheriff's office stated that there is no reason to suspicion the Senator's physical condition. Multnomah County Case #81-23109.

Traffic Division

js Salem, Oregon September 16, 1981

· CTETTAT A FEBRUAR	D 4500 A 4500 tons	7 - 7 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	7 Pro -	Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara
DENATE	MEASUR	DS VETOEI	BY	GOVERNOR"

1979

				VETUED	DI GU
SB	11				
SB	19			SI	3 458
SB				, SI	3 562
SB	111	15 - 1 - 1 1 <del>1 - 1</del>	1.10	SI SI	689
SB	201			SE	890
SB	274			, SE	906.
				SE	930

1076

## HOUSE MEASURES VETOED BY GOVERNOR

# HOUSE MEASURES

HOUSE BILLS 2137 2377 2487 2520 2759 2772 2967

## GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

# Spie Sin

# FINAL ACTION ON VETOED MEASURES

			way 7
	Senate Action	<b>House Action</b>	Final Action
Senate Bills		:*	
11	Tabled		Veto sustained
19	Tabled		Veto sustained '
58	Repassed	Failed	Veto sustained
111	Tabled		Veto sustained
201	Tabled		Veto sustained,
274	Repassed	Tabled	Veto sustained
458	Repassed	Repassed	Veto overridden*
562	Failed		Veto sustained,
689	Tabled		Veto sustained
890	Repassed	Repassed	Veto overridden*
906	Tabled	77.7	Veto sustained.
930	Repassed	Repassed	Veto overridden*
House Bills			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
2377	-( • j • ).	Tabled	
2487			Veto sustained
2520		Tabled	Veto sustained
		Tabled	Veto sustained
2759		Tabled	Veto sustained
2772		Tabled	Veto sustained
2967	Failed	Repassed	Veto sustained

<sup>\*</sup>Filed with Secretary of State

#### SENATE MEASURES

SENATE BILLS 330 491 643 905

**GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY** 

5/

LS-37

# HOUSE MEASURES VETOED BY GOVERNOR

#### HOUSE MEASURES

HOUSE BILLS 2026 2080 2106 2294 2305 2385 2466 2696 2733 2734 3074 3129 3260

GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

1981 Reg. Lecuin

# VETOED BILLS (SENATE AND HOUSE)

SB	330	Relating to education
SB	491	Relating to naturopaths
SB	643	Relating to motors
SB	905	Relating to public health

HB 2026 Relating to motor vehicles

•HB 2080 Relating to alcoholism treatment

• HB 2106 Relating to civil service for count employes

HB 2294 Relating to ambulances

HB 2305 Relating to insurance

• HB 2385 Relating to criminal penalities

HB 2466 Relating to collective bargaining for public employes

• HB 2696 Relating to the administration of justice

HR 2733 Relating to the administration of indian

			VETUED BILLS (SENATE AN
	SB	57	Relating to video display terminals
	SB		Relating to state compensation and
			classification plans
	SB	83	Relating to corrections
-	SB	266	Relating to corrections Relating to employment — Cuctain & Relating to Employment Appeals Board Relating to discrimination in education Relating to police powers — Cuctain & Relating to collective bargaining by
	SB	309	Relating to Employment Appeals Board
	SB	413	Relating to discrimination in education
-	SB	418	Relating to police powers www.Tandd
	SB	439	Relating to collective bargaining by
			public employes
•	SB	495	Relating to unlawful employement practices
	SB	542	Relating to education
	SB	690	Relating to elections
	SB	769	Relating to Secretary of State
	SB	874	Relating to bill drafting
	SB	903	Relating to certain legal services
	SB	907	Relating to vehicles
			Relating to state investments
	HB	2065	Relating to elections
			Relating to education
	HB	2275	Relating to metropolitan service district
			Relating to public tort liability
			Relating to the Commission on Uniform State Laws
·			Relating to education
			Relating to public assistance
			Relating to civil actions
			Relating to public contacts
			Relating to police
			Relating to education
			Relating to motor vehicles
			Relating to counseling
_			Relating to utility service
1-			Relating to labor
1	HB	2976	Relating to the Director of Human Resources

#### SENATE MEASURES

SENATE BILLS 90 136 2 419 434 400 650

# HOUSE MEASURES VETOED BY GOVERNOR

## HOUSE MEASURES

HOUSE BILLS 2096 2141 2425 2677 2983 2988

772 Relating to education

SB

#### GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

LS-3

#### **VETOED BILLS (SENATE AND HOUSE)**

	i.c.			•
SB	.90	Relating to public works contracts	HB 2096	Relating to business names
SB	136	Relating to retired public employes	HB 2141	Relating to certain swimming pools
SB		Relating to workers' compensation	HB 2208	Relating to emergency medical services
SB		Relating to Ombudsman Program	HB 2298	Relating to state waters
SB		Relating to Commission on Indian Services	HB 2363	Relating to interest rates
SB		Relating to bingo	HB 2379	Relating to workers' compensation
SB		Relating to vehicle license plates	HB 2392	Relating to workers' compensation
SB	419	Relating to domestic relations Relating to pollution		Relating to collective bargaining by public employes
SB SB		Relating to education Relating to labor	HB 2425	Relating to collective bargaining procedures
SB		Relating to state institutions	HB 2677	Relating to public body tort liability
SB		Relating to gambling	HB 2738	Relating to public works
SB		Relating to certain occupations	HB 2771	Relating to child abuse
SB	621	Relating to handicapped persons	HB 2773	Relating to political parties
SB		Relating to workers' compensation	HB 2799	Relating to acupuncture
SB		Relating to handicapped persons	HJB 2806	Relating to workers' compensation
SB		Relating to education	HB 2965	Relating to alcoholic liquor
SB			HB 2983	Relating to public assistance job training
SB SB		Relating to attorney fees Relating to food	HB 2988	Relating to employment

Sept. 1983 1983

# FINAL ACTION ON VETOED MEASURES

	Senate Action	House Action	Final Action
Senate Bills			
90	Sustained		Veto sustained
136	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
242	Sustained		Veto sustained
292	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
311	Repassed	No action taken	Veto sustained
384	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
400	Sustained		Veto sustained
419	Sustained		Veto sustained
434	Repassed	Repassed	Bill repassed therethen
436	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
540	Sustained		Veto sustained
573	Sustained		Veto sustained
582	Sustained		Veto sustained
621	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
650	Sustained		Veto sustained
700	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
729	Repassed	Sustained	Veto sustained
755	Repassed	Sustained	Veto Sustained
758	Sustained		Veto sustained
772	Sustained		Veto sustained
			5 x
	<b>House Action</b>	Senate Action	Final Action
			*
House Bills			601
2096	No action taken		Veto sustained
2208	Sustained		Veto sustained
2298	Sustained		Veto sustained
2392	Sustained		Veto sustained
2677	No action taken		Veto sustained
2738	Sustained		Veto sustained
2771	No action taken		Veto sustained
2773	Sustained		Veto sustained
2799	No action taken		Veto sustained
2806	No action taken		Veto sustained
2965	No action taken		Veto sustained
2983	Sustained		Veto sustained
2988	Sustained		Veto sustained